
 

 

Arts, Humanities, Communication, and Design 

Associate in Science (AS) 
Digital Media (Graphic Design Specialization) 

 
This Program Map is part of the Arts, Humanities, Communication, and Design Pathway 
 
This Program Map is for students who plan to earn an AS degree in Digital Media with a specialization 
in Graphic Design at Polk State College. This Program Map is intended to serve as a guide, and 
students should meet with their Student Success Advisor to develop a personalized Educational Plan. 
 

Program Map for Students Attending Full-Time 
 
Term Course ID Course Title Credits 
Term 1 ENC 1101 College Composition 3 Credits 
12 Credits DIG 2000C Introduction to Digital Media 3 Credits 
 DIG 2109C Digital Imaging Fundamentals 3 Credits 
 MGF 1130 Mathematical Thinking or STA 2023 (Note 2) 3 Credits 
Term 2 DIG 2030C Digital Video and Sound 3 Credits 
12 Credits GRA 2120C Page Design and Layout 3 Credits 
 GRA 2156C Digital Illustration 3 Credits 
 PGY 2801C Digital Photography I 3 Credits 
Term 3 AMH 1020 History of the US: 1877 to the Present (Note 3) 3 Credits 
6 Credits HUM 2020 Introduction to Humanities (Note 4) 3 Credits 
Term 4 DIG 2100C Web Development Fundamentals 3 Credits 
15 Credits DIG 2500C Fundamentals of Interactive Design 3 Credits 
 GRA 2121C Digital Publishing 3 Credits 
 GRA 2150C Image Editing with Photoshop 3 Credits 
 PGY 2802C Digital Photography II 3 Credits 
Term 5 GRA 2207C Advanced Image Editing 3 Credits 
12 Credits GRA 2751C Visual Design for Web 3 Credits 
 DIG 2940C Digital Media Practicum and Portfolio 3 Credits 
 DIG 2941C Digital Media Capstone Internship 3 Credits 
Term 6 Natural Sciences Natural Science Elective 3 Credits 
3 Credits    

 
Total Required Program Credit Hours: 60 

 
Notes: 
 
1. Students must meet all graduation requirements. Please refer to the College Catalog. 
2. A student who is interested in obtaining a baccalaureate degree should complete MAC 1105 

College Algebra. Please speak to your Student Success Advisor for more information. 
3. Students should complete AMH 1020 or POS 2041. Please refer to the College Catalog. 
4. HUM 2020 is the recommended Humanities course. Please refer to the College Catalog for 

additional choices or speak to your Student Success Advisor. 
 
Program: AS-25843 – 2025 - 2026 Catalog Year. CIP: 26.0101 
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in Graphic Design at Polk State College. This Program Map is intended to serve as a guide, and 
students should meet with their Student Success Advisor to develop a personalized Educational Plan. 
 

Program Map for Students Attending Part-Time 
 
Term Course ID Course Title Credits 
Term 1 DIG 2000C Introduction to Digital Media 3 Credits 
 MGF 1130 Mathematical Thinking or STA 2023 (Note 2) 3 Credits 
Term 2 DIG 2109C Digital Imaging Fundamentals 3 Credits 
 ENC 1101 College Composition 3 Credits 
Term 3 AMH 1020 History of the US: 1877 to the Present (Note 3) 3 Credits 
 HUM 2020 Introduction to Humanities (Note 4) 3 Credits 
Term 4 DIG 2030C Digital Video and Sound 3 Credits 
 GRA 2156C Digital Illustration 3 Credits 
Term 5 GRA 2120C Page Design and Layout 3 Credits 
 PGY 2801C Digital Photography I 3 Credits 
Term 6 Natural Sciences Natural Science Elective 3 Credits 
 GRA 2121C Digital Publishing 3 Credits 
Term 7 DIG 2500C Fundamentals of Interactive Design 3 Credits 
 GRA 2150C Image Editing with Photoshop 3 Credits 
Term 8 DIG 2100C Web Development Fundamentals 3 Credits 
 DIG 2940C Digital Media Practicum and Portfolio 3 Credits 
Term 9 GRA 2207C Advanced Image Editing 3 Credits 
 GRA 2751C Visual Design for Web 3 Credits 
Term 10 DIG 2941C Digital Media Capstone Internship 3 Credits 
 PGY 2802C Digital Photography II 3 Credits 

 
Total Required Program Credit Hours: 60 

Notes: 
 
1. Students must meet all graduation requirements. Please refer to the College Catalog. 
2. A student who is interested in obtaining a baccalaureate degree should complete MAC 1105 

College Algebra. Please speak to your Student Success Advisor for more information. 
3. Students should complete AMH 1020 or POS 2041. Please refer to the College Catalog. 
4. HUM 2020 is the recommended Humanities course. Please refer to the College Catalog for 

additional choices or speak to your Student Success Advisor. 
 
Program: AS-25843 – 2025 - 2026 Catalog Year. CIP: 26.0101 
 


